

www.clifton.k12.nj.us

Superintendent of Schools

Manager

Communication Technology Specialist Clifton Public Schools sderose@cliftonschools.net

President Clifton Board of Education

NEWS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE November 20, 2019

## Clifton's Judith Bassford Named Board Member of the Year by New Jersey School Boards Association

CLIFTON, New Jersey - The New Jersey School Boards Association named Judith Bassford, Clifton Board of Education Vice President, 2019-2020 School Board Member of the Year. Mrs. Bassford has served on the Clifton Board of Education nine years and is the president of the Passaic County School Boards Association.

Mrs. Bassford is an active volunteer throughout the Clifton community. As the vice president of CASA (Clifton Against Substance Abuse), Mrs. Bassford earned the Governor's Council on Alcoholism and Drug Abuse Passaic County Volunteer of the Year award in 2018. Mrs. Bassford is a founding member of